Rev
iew
 Co
py
© Vibro-Meter SA / 262-009 / 04.06 / E 1 / 7
CA 188 & Accessories
Piezoelectric Accelerometer
Type CA 188

ORDERING INFORMATION - CA 188
To order please specify :
Type Designation Ordering Number
CA 188 Piezoelectric Accelerometer 144-188-000-11
Rev
iew
 Co
py
Piezoelectric Accelerometer
CA 188 & Accessories
 © Vibro-Meter SA / 262-009 / 04.06 / E 4 / 7
These low-noise cables assemblies are designed to
connect the CA 188 accelerometer to the charge
amplifier. They have excellent mechanical resistance
and are also resistant to chemical products such as
acids, alkaline solutions and oil.
The cable assemblies are available in different
lengths.
The Connectors are self-locking and do not release
when exposed to vibration.
DESCRIPTION - EC 268 AND EC 276
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS - EC 268 AND EC 276
Construction : According to MIL-C-27500A specifications
Conductors : 2 x 0.45 mm2 stranded silver plated copper cores
Conductor insulation : Teflon PTFE and anti-microphonic noise tape
Shield : Silver plated copper braid
Operating temperature : -54°C to +200°C
Min. bending radius : 50 mm
Outer sheath
• EC 268 : White extruded PFA
• EC 276 : Glass fibre & stainless steel overbraids
Cable diameter
• EC 268 : Ø 4.85 ±0.2 mm
• EC 276 : Ø 6.2 ±0.2 mm
Weight
• EC 268, 3 m : 200 g + 46 g per additional meter
• EC 276, 3 m : 200 g + 100 g per additional meter
Connectors
• Type : 83723/95 R 803 N, self locking
• Material : Stainless steel
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS - EC 268 AND EC 276
Insulation resistance : > 1012 ohm/m at +23°C
Dielectric test voltage : 2000 VRMS, 50 Hz, 1 min.
Core resistance : 40 mΩ/m
Capacitance
• Core/core : 100 pF/m
• Core/shield : 200 pF/m
Microphonic noise
• Tested at 2 Hz : ≤ 10 pC peak-to-peak with 40 mm peak-to-peak displacement
• Tested between 5 and 50 Hz : ≤ 1 pC peak-to-peak with 5 mm peak-to-peak displacement
• Tested between 10 and 70 Hz and 20 g
peak acceleration tested up to 3000 Hz
: ≤ 0.15 pC peak-to-peak with 2 mm peak-to-peak displacement
Rev
iew
 Co
py
 © Vibro-Meter SA / 262-009 / 04.06 / E 5 / 7
Piezoelectric Accelerometer
CA 188 & Accessories
MECHANICAL DIAGRAM - EC 268
ORDERING INFORMATION - EC 268
To order please specify :
Type and designation: EC 268 Cable Assemblies
Length 3 m 6 m 9 m 12 m
Ordering Number 922-268-000-011 922-268-000-021 922-268-000-031 922-268-000-041
Rev
iew
 Co
py
Piezoelectric Accelerometer
CA 188 & Accessories
 © Vibro-Meter SA / 262-009 / 04.06 / E 6 / 7